

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2869 OF 2007

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8756 of 2007

(With Appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2008 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of the counsel for the appellant, adjourned by three weeks.

(D.P. Walia)
AR-Cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master