

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2869 OF 2007

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.  
APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE  
RESPONDENT(S)

[With appln. for vacating stay]

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)NO.8756/2007  
[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, with  
prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 16/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv. for  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv. for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv., who is appear for the appellant is  
reported to be running high fever.  
Adjourned by three weeks.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master