

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2869 OF 2007

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8756 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER