

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2869 OF 2007

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8756 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2010 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed on 15th December, 2010.

[Vinod Lakhina]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master