

ÖITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2869 OF 2007

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8756 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant/  
petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.  
Mr. Rony John, Adv.  
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned Senior Counsel appearing for appellant started his submissions at 3.05 p.m. and concluded at 3.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned Senior Counsel appearing for respondent started his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

Adjourned to 10th February, 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master