

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2869/2007

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C)No. 22/2011

C.A. No. 3555-3560/2012

Date : 26/10/2015 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The instant appeals may be listed before some other
Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.)
is not a member.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

[The appeals are listed as

Signature Not Verified

Item No. 108 on 27.10.2015 in Court No. 13]

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.10.26
17:40:09 IST
Reason: