

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2869 of 2007

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for vacating stay and vacating stay)

WITH T.C.(C) No.22/2011
C.A. Nos.3555-3560/2012

Date : 13/01/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

CA 3555-3560/12

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the assessee-appellant, let the matter be listed on 21st January, 2016.

The Registry is directed to show the matter as the first case on the Board.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.01.15
12:20:13 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master