

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2869 OF 2007 AND 3555-3560 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 1-6

(Applications for Vacating Stay in Civil Appeal No. 2869 of 2007 and Condonation of delay
in Civil Appeal Nos. 3555-3560 of 2012)

Sterlite Optical Technologies Ltd. Etc.

.....APPELLANTS

-Versus-

Commissioner of Customs & Central Excise

.....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th February, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant, let the matters be listed on 17th March, 2016.

Learned counsel for the respondent has already filed the written notes/submissions, but the learned counsel for the appellant has not yet filed the same. Learned counsel for the appellant shall file the written notes/submissions within ten days hence.”

It is submitted that Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate has on 2nd March, 2016 filed written submission on behalf of the appellant in C.A. No. 2869 of 2007 as directed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 24th February, 2016. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
B-122, Sector-30, Noida.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
3. Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR