

ÄITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2869/2007

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for vacating stay and vacating stay)

WITH T.C.(C) No.22/2011

Date : 06/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan P. shah, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 11 th

April, 2017 as Item

No.101 in the List.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master