

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2869/2007

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 22/2011 (XVI-A)

Date : 26-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K.Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. K.Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Archit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.
Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 28.2.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar