

ITEM NO.112

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2869/2007

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

WITH T.C.(C) No.22/2011 (XVI-A)

Date : 03-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Arijit Prasad, learned Senior Counsel appearing the respondent-Revenue, list these matters after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR