

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2869/2007 Etc.

STERLITE OPTICALS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 17.07.2019 (non-miscellaneous day)  
before an appropriate Bench.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI ]  
COURT MASTER